







The United States of America Address: 70PHZ P5FJ2 State of New York Address: 8SFMM Q6GWF Judicial District # 33 National Government of the State of New York office of the Registrar

INSTRUMENT OF RATIFICATION

RATIFICATION: 21st day of July 2018, 'WHEREAS, the Charter of the American Continent is opened for signature, and deposited at the office of the Governor Interim of the Charter of the American Continent, on 07-21-2018 and shall be accepted by the member(s) upon publication of record of this instrument of ratification, and

AND WHEREAS the said Charter of the American Continent has been signed by the office of Governor Interim of the National Government of the State of New York of The United States of America and has been signed on behalf of the State of New York of The United States of America on 07-21-2018, and

NOW THEREFORE, I, Christopher Roland Barber, hereby declare that the National Government of the State of New York, having considered the Charter of the American Continent, hereby ratifies and accepts the obligations of said Charter and to faithfully carry out the stipulations therein contained, and

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Christopher Roland Barber, have signed this instrument of ratification at the office of Governor Interim of the State of New York of The United States of America on 07-21-2018, and further hereby order a publication of record of this instrument under International Public Notice in the official legal organ of THE REIGN OF THE HEAVENS SOCIETY POST, and the American Herald, and

Office of the Governor Interim for the National Government of the State of New York.



Christopher Borber

Copyright © Copyright Registration | Free Copyright Register 2010-2018.









The United States of America Address: 70PHZ P5FJ2 State of New York Address: 8SFMM Q6GWF Judicial District # 33 National Government of the State of New York office of the Registrar



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I, Brenda Ivelisses Torres, certify under penalty of bearing false witness under the laws of the National Government of the State of New York, that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct according to the best of my current information, knowledge, and belief.

The office of the registrar accepts and acknowledges the document:

Time

National Government of the State of New York - Instrument of Ratification-SNY and is recorded on:

July 22nd, 2018 9:06 UTC-5 SNY-2D521BE6-4F40-45C7-B75B-8E854B2E79AF

Document Date

Record File Number

File Name:

07212018- Instrument of Ratification-SNY -

CERTIFIED COPY OF RECORDED DOCUMENT

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially recorded and placed on file in the office of the registrar-interim for the National Government of the State of New York

Date Issued: 124th day in the year of Yahweh, 6020

Translated Date: July 22nd, 2018

This copy is not valid unless displaying the Record File Number, Seal, and signature of the registrarinterim for the National Government of the State of New York

